11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study)

ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q1. Overall, in your view, who WON this debate?

Base: All respondents

VOTING INTENTION

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive 366 322 16 23 6
Conservative Party (PC) 25% 65% 3% 6% 14%
ACD A A
. - 486 29 414 39 4
Dalton McGuinty, leader of The Ontario Liberal Party 33% 6% 75% 10% 9%
BCD B
Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New 431 77 66 269 19
Democratic Party (NDP) 29% 16% 12% 70% 44%
ABD AB
187 64 56 53 14
Don't know 13% 13% 10% 14% 33%
ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study) Detailed Tables

ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q2. Who do you think offered the BEST IDEAS AND POLICIES in the debate?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
403 373 13 11 7
Tim Hudak 27% 76% 2% 3% 16%
ACD AC
472 15 440 14 3
Dalton McGuinty 32% 3% 80% 4% 7%
BCD
508 68 74 345 20
Andrea Horwath 35% 14% 13% 90% 47%
ABD AB
87 35 25 15 13
Don't know 6% 7% 4% 4% 29%
C ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study)

ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q3. Who do you think SOUNDED AND ACTED the most like a Premier?

Base: All respondents

VOTING INTENTION

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
402 351 8 29 14
Tim Hudak 27% 71% 1% 7% 32%
ACD A AC
716 63 518 123 11
Dalton McGuinty 49% 13% 94% 32% 26%
BCD B B
272 37 15 211 8
Andrea Horwath 18% 8% 3% 55% 19%
A ABD AB
81 39 10 22 10
Don't know 5% 8% 2% 6% 23%
A A ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q4. Forgetting about their policies for a moment, which party leader do you find to be the most LIKEABLE? That is, the person

you'd most like to go out for a beer or coffee with?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
309 256 26 21 5
Tim Hudak 21% 52% 5% 6% 11%
ACD
324 24 282 16 2
Dalton McGuinty 22% 5% 51% 4% 4%
BCD
765 189 218 330 28
Andrea Horwath 52% 38% 39% 86% 66%
ABD AB
72 22 26 16 8
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 4% 19%
ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q5. And which leader do you think is the MOST VISUALLY ATTRACTIVE?

Base: All respondents

VOTING INTENTION

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
201 164 15 21 2
Tim Hudak 14% 33% 3% 5% 4%
ACD
265 28 206 28 3
Dalton McGuinty 18% 6% 37% 7% 7%
BCD
794 239 242 287 25
Andrea Horwath 54% 49% 44% 75% 59%
ABD
209 60 88 48 13
Don't know 14% 12% 16% 12% 30%
ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
PRELIMINARY DATA

Detailed Tables

6 of 51



11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study) Detailed Tables
ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY
Q6. Now I'd like you to tell me if your opinion of each of the parties' leaders improved, worsened or stayed the same as a result

of their performance in tonight's debate: 1) Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party (PC)?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
178 141 8 24 4

Improved a lot 12% 29% 1% 6% 9%
ACD A A

367 212 66 77 12

Improved a little 25% 43% 12% 20% 28%
AC A A

421 124 173 110 13

Stayed the same 29% 25% 31% 29% 30%

B

315 12 189 105 9

Worsened a lot 21% 3% 34% 27% 21%
BC B B
189 2 115 67 5

Worsened a little 13% 0 21% 18% 12%
B B B

545 353 74 102 16

Improved (Top2Box) 37% 72% 13% 26% 38%
ACD A A

421 124 173 110 13

Stayed the same (MidBox) 29% 25% 31% 29% 30%

B

504 14 304 172 14

Worsened (Low2Box) 34% 3% 55% 45% 32%
BCD B B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study) Detailed Tables
ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY
Q6. Now I'd like you to tell me if your opinion of each of the parties' leaders improved, worsened or stayed the same as a result

of their performance in tonight's debate: 2) Dalton McGuinty, leader of The Ontario Liberal Party?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
110 10 94 6 0
Improved a lot 7% 2% 17% 1% 1%
BCD
319 32 222 62 3
Improved a little 22% 6% 40% 16% 7%
BCD B
584 179 226 158 21
Stayed the same 40% 37% 41% 41% 48%
254 145 8 93 9
Worsened a lot 17% 29% 1% 24% 20%
A A A
203 126 1 65 10
Worsened a little 14% 26% 0 17% 24%
AC A A
429 41 316 68 3
Improved (Top2Box) 29% 8% 57% 18% 8%
BCD B
584 179 226 158 21
Stayed the same (MidBox) 40% 37% 41% 41% 48%
457 271 9 158 19
Worsened (Low2Box) 31% 55% 2% 41% 44%
AC A A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study) Detailed Tables
ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY
Q6. Now I'd like you to tell me if your opinion of each of the parties' leaders improved, worsened or stayed the same as a result

of their performance in tonight's debate: 3) Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New Democratic Party (NDP)?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
425 95 107 214 8
Improved a lot 29% 19% 19% 56% 20%
ABD
566 208 230 115 13
Improved a little 39% 42% 42% 30% 31%
C C
329 127 134 54 14
Stayed the same 22% 26% 24% 14% 32%
C C C
100 39 55 1 6
Worsened a lot 7% 8% 10% 0 14%
C C C
50 23 26 0 2
Worsened a little 3% 5% 5% - 4%
C C C
991 303 337 329 22
Improved (Top2Box) 67% 62% 61% 86% 51%
ABD
329 127 134 54 14
Stayed the same (MidBox) 22% 26% 24% 14% 32%
C C C
150 62 81 1 7
Worsened (Low2Box) 10% 13% 15% 0 17%
C C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study)

ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q7. Did you change your mind about who to vote for on October 6th because of tonight's debate?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
201 34 50 116 1
Yes 14% 7% 9% 30% 3%
ABD
1269 458 501 269 41
No 86% 93% 91% 70% 97%
C C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study)

ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Detailed Tables

Q8. Which of these party leaders, if any, do you think had a knock-out punch in the debate, that is an argument or point that was

the defining moment of the debate?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43

Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive 234 194 10 28 3
Conservative Party (PC) 16% 39% 2% 7% 6%

ACD A
) L 201 14 170 17 0
Dalton McGuinty, leader of The Ontario Liberal Party 14% 3% 31% 4% _
BCD

Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New 238 27 41 165 4

Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 6% 8% 43% 9%
ABD

797 257 330 173 36
None of them 54% 52% 60% 45% 84%
BC ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study) Detailed Tables
ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY
Q12. What is the most important issue for you in this election, the one that you most want the political leaders and candidates to

be talking about?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
258 56 117 83 2
Healthcare 18% 11% 21% 22% 6%
BD BD
566 192 220 142 12
Economy and Jobs 38% 39% 40% 37% 28%
54 2 26 16 10
Environment 4% 0 5% 4% 24%
B B ABC
81 10 45 25 1
Education 6% 2% 8% 6% 3%
B B
186 122 28 32 3
Taxes 13% 25% 5% 8% 7%
ACD
62 35 16 7 3
Debt/Deficit reduction 4% 7% 3% 2% 8%
AC C
Social services - pensions, daycare, housing 65 " 33 20 !
4% 2% 6% 5% 3%
B B
5 2 1 1 1
Crime/Justice 0 0 0 0 3%
ABC
22 2 9 11 0
Poverty 1% 0 2% 3% -
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs B

September 27, 2011
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11-043656-01-01 Ontario Provincial Elections 2011 (Post-Debate Study)

ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q12. What is the most important issue for you in this election, the one that you most want the political leaders and candidates to
be talking about?

VOTING INTENTION

Energy/electricity 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
24 1 15 7 1
Public transit 2% 0 3% 2% 3%
B B B
61 28 11 20 2
Government accountability 4% 6% 2% 5% 5%
A A
11 2 4 5 0
Public services 1% 1% 1% 1% -
17 2 6 6 3
Other 1% 0 1% 2% 6%
AB
16 4 8 4 0
Don't know/ not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY
Q13. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues: 1)

Economy?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
. . . 502 400 37 51 15
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 34% 81% 7% 13% 34%
ACD A AC
542 20 451 65 5
Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty 37% 4% 82% 17% 12%
BCD B B
223 12 11 194 6
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 15% 2% 2% 50% 15%
ABD AB
203 60 53 74 17
Don't Know/Not sure 14% 12% 10% 19% 39%
AB ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q13. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues: 2)
Healthcare?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
. . . 324 294 13 9 8
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 29% 60% 2% 29, 18%
ACD AC
488 32 417 37 3
Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty 33% 6% 76% 10% 8%
BCD
508 106 77 308 16
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 35% 21% 14% 80% 38%
A ABD AB
150 60 44 30 16
Don't Know/Not sure 10% 12% 8% 8% 36%
AC ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q13. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues: 3)
Education?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
. . ) 328 292 14 18 4
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 20% 59% 2% 59, 1%
ACD A
546 49 432 58 8
Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty 37% 10% 78% 15% 19%
BCD B
427 75 76 263 13
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 29% 15% 14% 68% 31%
ABD AB
168 76 30 46 17
Don't Know/Not sure 11% 15% 5% 12% 39%
A A ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q13. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues: 4)

Taxes?

Base: All respondents

VOTING INTENTION

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
. . ) 529 407 58 48 16
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 36% 83% 10% 13% 37%
ACD AC
344 11 314 16 2
Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty 23% 2% 57% 4% 5%
BCD
356 21 66 260 9
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 24% 4% 12% 68% 21%
B ABD B
241 53 113 59 16
Don't Know/Not sure 16% 1% 21% 15% 36%
B ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY
Q13. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues: 5) The

Environment?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
. . . 182 157 9 13 3
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 12% 30% 2% 3% 6%
ACD
548 68 377 98 5
Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty 37% 14% 68% 26% 11%
BCD BD
406 108 90 195 14
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 28% 22% 16% 51% 33%
A ABD A
334 159 75 78 22
Don't Know/Not sure 23% 32% 14% 20% 50%
AC A ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q13. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues: 6)
Debt/Deficit Reduction?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
. . ) 504 381 59 55 10
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 34% 77% 1% 14% 23%
ACD A
398 17 333 45 4
Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty 27% 3% 60% 12% 8%
BCD B
232 25 32 167 8
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 16% 5% 6% 43% 19%
ABD AB
337 69 128 118 21
Don't Know/Not sure 23% 14% 23% 31% 50%
B AB ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY
Q13. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues: 7)

Government Accountability?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
. . . 403 329 33 34 7
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 27% 67% 6% 9% 17%
ACD A
283 7 261 14 1
Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty 19% 1% 47% 4% 3%
BCD B
410 50 93 252 15
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 28% 10% 17% 66% 36%
B ABD AB
374 106 165 84 19
Don't Know/Not sure 25% 22% 30% 22% 45%
BC BC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
PRELIMINARY DATA 30 of 51
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ONTARIO ELECTION 2011 - POST-DEBATE STUDY

Q13. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues: 8) Social
Services - pensions, daycare, housing?

VOTING INTENTION

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1470 524 537 366 43
Weighted Base 1470 492 551 384 43
. . . 201 179 10 8 4
Progressive Conservative Leader Tim Hudak 14% 36% 2% 29, 10%
ACD AC
299 16 265 16 2
Liberal Leader Dalton McGuinty 20% 3% 48% 4% 5%
BCD
682 179 180 306 17
NDP Leader Andrea Horwath 46% 36% 33% 80% 41%
ABD
288 118 97 54 19
Don't Know/Not sure 20% 24% 18% 14% 44%
AC ABC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
September 27, 2011
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